
 

 

No. __________ 

 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

 

CHEVRON CORP., ET AL., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, ET AL., 

Respondents. 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

 

Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 29 and order of April 15, 2020, I hereby certify that 

I am a member in good standing of the bar of this Court and that on this 30th day of 

December, 2020, all parties required to be served have been served with one paper copy 

and one electronic copy of the Petition for a Writ of Certiorari.   

 

Victor M. Sher 

Matthew K. Edling 

Katie H. Jones 

Martin D. Quinones 

SHER EDLING LLP 

100 Montgomery Street, Suite 1410 

San Francisco, CA  94104 

(628) 231-2500 

vic@sheredling.com 

matt@sheredling.com 

katie@sheredling.com 

marty@sheredling.com 

 

Counsel for Respondents 

Kevin K. Russell 

Sarah E. Harrington 

Charles H. Davis 

GOLDSTEIN & RUSSELL, P.C. 

7475 Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 850 

Bethesda, MD  20814 

(202) 362-0636 

krussell@goldsteinrussell.com 
sharrington@goldsteinrussell.com 
cdavis@goldsteinrussell.com 
 

Counsel for Respondents 
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John C. Beiers 

Paul A. Okada 

David A. Silberman 

Margaret V. Tides 

Matthew J. Sanders 

SAN MATEO COUNTY COUNSEL 

400 County Center, 6th Floor 

Redwood City, CA  94063 

(650) 363-4250 

jbeiers@smcgov.org 

pokada@smcgov.org 

dsilberman@smcgov.org 

mtides@smcgov.org 

mjsanders@smcgov.org 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

County of San Mateo  

 

Jennifer Lyon 

Steven E. Boehmer 

MCDOUGAL, LOVE, BOEHMER, FOLEY 

LYON & CANLAS 

8100 La Mesa Blvd., Suite 200 

La Mesa, CA  91942 

(619) 440-4444 

jlyon@mcdougallove.com 

sboehmer@mcdougallove.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent  

City of Imperial Beach  

 

Anthony P. Condotti 

ATCHISON, BARISONE & CONDOTTI, APC 

333 Church Street 

Santa Cruz, CA  95060 

(831) 423-8383 

tcondotti@abc-law.com 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

City of Santa Cruz  

 

Brian E. Washington 

Brian C. Case 

Brandon Halter 

MARIN COUNTY COUNSEL 

3501 Civic Center Drive, Suite 275 

San Rafael, CA  94903 

(415) 473-6117 

bwashington@marincounty.org 

bcase@marincounty.org 

bhalter@marincounty.org 

 

Counsel for Respondent 

County of Marin 

 

Dana McRae 

Jordan Sheinbaum 

SANTA CRUZ OFFICE OF THE COUNTY 

COUNSEL 

701 Ocean Street, Room 505 

Santa Cruz, CA  95060 

(831) 454-2040 

dana.mcrae@santacruzcounty.us 
jordan.sheinbaum@santacruzcounty.us 
 

Counsel for Respondent 

County of Santa Cruz 

 

Bruce R. Goodmiller 

Rachel H. Sommovilla 

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE FOR CITY OF 

RICHMOND 

450 Civic Center Plaza 

Richmond, CA  94804 

(510) 620-6509 

bruce_goodmiller@ci.richmond.ca.us 
rachel_sommovilla@ci.richmond.ca.us 
 

Counsel for Respondent 

City of Richmond 
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      ___________________________ 

             Joshua Wesneski 


